DocuSign Envelope ID: C3ECDDFD-CF41-41B1-B332-A643DC348A5A

FIRST RENEWAL
TO ENGAGEMENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN WORKNET PINELLAS, INC. dba CAREERSOURCE PINELLAS
AND
GRAYROBINSON, P.A.

THIS FIRST RENEWAL is made and entered into as of May 24, 2022, by and between WORKNET
PINELLAS, INC. dba CAREERSOURCE PINELLAS, a Florida not-for-profit corporation (“CareerSource Pinellas”)
and GRAYROBINSON, P.A. (“Firm”), and renews the Engagement as Outside Counsel Agreement by and
between CareerSource Pinellas and Firm dated November 18, 2019 (the “Agreement”).

WHEREAS, CareerSource Pinellas and Firm entered into the Agreement on November 18, 2019 for
services to be performed by Firm beginning on December 1, 2019 for a period of two years;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to renew the Agreement for an additional two (2) year term,
pursuant to Section Il of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the CareerSource Pinellas Board of Directors approved renewal the Agreement for an
additional two (2) year term, pursuant to Section Il of the Agreement, on November 17, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners approved renewal the Agreement
for an additional two (2) year term on April 12, 2022;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above and mutual covenants contained herein, the
parties agree that:

1. The Agreement shall be extended for an additional two-year period. Such extension shall extend

the termination date of the Agreement from December 1, 2021 to December 1, 2023.

2. The fee to be paid by CareerSource Pinellas to the Firm for the Services to be provided under this

Agreement shall not exceed One-Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) per program year.

3. Except as amended in this First Renewal, all other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full

effect.

Duly-authorized representatives of the Parties are executing this First Renewal effective on the date first
set forth above.

WorkNet Pinellas, Inc. dba CareerSource Pinellas GrayRobinson, P.A.
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
By: [E‘Wd‘“? Harless By: [EMWL Marduman
Barclay Harless Stephanie M. Marchman

Board Chair Shareholder



		2022-05-26T08:47:37-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




